



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1967 of 2024

ROHIT MISHRA @ BATUL **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

22.11.2024	Ms. Harshika Pandey, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Dy. Advocate General for the State. State is directed to file reply List in the third week of February, 2025. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE
Deshmukh	