

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 1967 of 2024****ROHIT MISHRA @ BATUL *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

18/02/2025	Shri Shiv Sewak, Advocate appearing on behalf of Shri Jai Prakash Shukla, counsel for the appellant. Shri Neeraj Sharma, Dy. A.G. for the State. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time. As prayed, list this appeal after two weeks. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) JUDGE
Kamde	