

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 1967 of 2024****ROHIT MISHRA @ BATUL *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

10/10/2025	Shri JP Shukla, Advocate for the appellant. Shri Karan Bahrani, Panel Lawyer for the State. After arguing for some time, learned counsel for the appellant prays for withdrawal of IA No.01/2024 with liberty to repeat the same after a considerable period. Accordingly, IA No.01/2024 is dismissed as withdrawn with the aforesaid liberty. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge
inder	