

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 1967 of 2024****ROHIT MISHRA @ BATUL versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

12/01/2026	Mr. Jai Prakash Shukla, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Karan Kumar Baharani, P.L. for the State. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for some time to argue on the point of admission. As prayed for, list the case after 4 weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) JUDGE
Khatai	